
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Curriculum of the Ph.D programe in Political Science 
 

 
 
 
№ 

 
 
 
Code 
of the 
course 

 
 
 

Prerequisite 

 
 

Courses 

ECTS Credits/Hours Student workload 

I year II year 
 

III year 
 

Contact 
hours 

Indepen
dent 
hours 

Semester   
I II III I

V 
V VI   

    18 17 15 1
0 

    

 Teaching component – obligatory courses Obligatory courses 
 PhDR

SW02 
None Fundamental topics and current debates in Political Science 8      48 152 

 PhD1
02 

None Research and scientific writing 5      39 86 

 PhD1
03 

None Modern teaching-learning methods and strategies 5      42 83 



 PhD1
04 

PhD101, 
PhD102, 
PhD103 

Qualitative research methods  5     36 89 

 PhD1
05 

PhD101, 
PhD102, 
PhD103 

Quantitative research methods and statistical analysis of 
quantitative data 

 7     60 115 

 PhD1
06 

PhD101, 
PhD102, 
PhD103 

Professor’s assistance   5    30 95 

 PhD1
07 

PhD104, 
PhD105 

Doctoral seminar I (Processing of a specific topic of Political 
Science) 

  10    18 232 

 PhD1
08 

PhD101, 
PhD102, 
PhD103 

Scientific Management and Fundraising  5     32 93 

   Elective courses    1
0 

    

 PhD2
01 

PhD107 Doctoral seminar II (Processing of a specific topic of 
Political Science) 

   1
0 

  18 232 

 PhD2
03 

PhD101- 
PhD108 

Relevant course/s completed within the international 
exchange program 

   1
0 

    

   Research component         
 PhD3

01 
Teaching  

component 
Prospectus     Ye

s/
No 

   

 PhD3
02 

Prospectus Colloquium      Yes/N
o 

  

 PhD3
03 

Publications, 
Colloquium 

Doctoral Dissertation         
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