



საქართველოს  
საგრანტო მანიფის  
საქართველოს

## Curriculum of the Ph.D programme in Political Science

	PhD1 04	PhD101, PhD102, PhD103	Qualitative research methods		5					36	89
	PhD1 05	PhD101, PhD102, PhD103	Quantitative research methods and statistical analysis of quantitative data		7					60	115
	PhD1 06	PhD101, PhD102, PhD103	Professor's assistance			5				30	95
	PhD1 07	PhD104, PhD105	Doctoral seminar I (Processing of a specific topic of Political Science)			10				18	232
	PhD1 08	PhD101, PhD102, PhD103	Scientific Management and Fundraising		5					32	93
			Elective courses				1 0				
	PhD2 01	PhD107	Doctoral seminar II (Processing of a specific topic of Political Science)				1 0			18	232
	PhD2 03	PhD101- PhD108	Relevant course/s completed within the international exchange program				1 0				
			Research component								
	PhD3 01	Teaching component	Prospectus					Ye s/ No			
	PhD3 02	Prospectus	Colloquium						Yes/N o		
	PhD3 03	Publications, Colloquium	Doctoral Dissertation								

